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TO FROM DATE SUBJECT 

AS-14 AS-90 10 Jan 47 Rotation of Personnel 

Rota ti 
iD.:ror 
Divis! 

queste at the last meeting of the Personnel . 
ttee o the Civilian Employment Boa~d.· The following 

submi ted in regard to rotation of Operations 
nnel.: 

a. A l of ·t e pe::casonnel listed are_now assigned to "WDGA8-
96-A,, · echnic 1 Cons lte.nts Branch,, and have va.::cay1ng degrees .. of 
skill n the ollowi items: 

as ind 

Oip er ms.chine analysis 
Cod analysis (en.ciphered or unenciphered) 
Han Cipher analysis .. 
Ad~ need statistical analysis as applied to 
cry tanalysis · 

foll wing personnel a.re skilled in the above items 
broad knowledge in those not indicated: 

Name 

Vernon E. Coo 
Paul R Reime 
George Vergin 
Bassfo d G. G tchell 
Joseph s. Pet rsen 
Alex T Preng l 
Helen • Sieg l 
George Hlll'ley Jr. 
George R. Koe ner 

-
Grade 

P-5 
P-5 
P-5 
P-4 
:P-4 
P-4 
P-4 
P-3 
~-4 

Skills 

1,,2,,3~4 
l,2,,3,,4 
1,2,,3,,4 
1,,2,,3,,4 

2,3,4 
2,,3,,4 
2,,3,,4 

l,2,3 . 
Traffic Analysis 
Specialist fo·r all. 
problems 

F R THE RIEF, 

WDGAS Form No. 1078. . -

/s/ Ma.UJ?ice R. Coombs 
MAURICE R •. OOOMBS 
Q~ptain,-Si~l Corps 
~xecutive Office~, 
WDGAS-90 
l!!xt 372 
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NUMBER EACH MEMO OR REPLY IN LEFT BORDER, PLACE NAME, RANK AND 
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TO FROM DATE. 

AS:-14 AS-90 

As 
Commi tee of 
ti on s subm 
per so nel: 

a. 
WDGAS 96-A, 
of sk ll 1n t 

(1) 

(2} 

( 3) 

.. ( 4) 

b. The 
as ' icated and 

E. ·Co ley . Reim •rs 
Vergi e 

etchell 
er sen 

l· 

Helen D. Sie el 
Georg Hur le 

' Jr. 
.. Georg R. Ko rner 

FOR THE 

WDGSS Form No. 1078 
26. Nov 45 38900 

ENTER FILE CLASSIFICATION ADJUTANT ____ _ 

SUBJECT 

Rotation bf Personnel 

at.the last meeting of the Per.sohnel Rotation 
ilian Employment Board. The following informa­
regard to rotation of Operatiori~ Division 

I 

/ 

the personnel listed are now assigned .to 
1 Consultants Branch, and have varying degrees 
wing items: 

EO 3.3(h)(2) 
machine analysis PL 86-36/50 USC 3605 

analysis . (enciphered ~ unenciphered)· 

cipher analysis 

vanced statistical analysts as applied to 
yptanalysis 

. . . ~ 

lowing personnel are skil~ed in the above items 
e broad knowledge in thos¢ not indicated: 

Grade 

P-5 
P-5 
P-5 

P-4 
P-4 

P-4 

P-4 
P-3 
P-4 

WDGAS-90: 

· Skills Present Joh ---
1,2,3,4 I . 
1,2,3,4 Coleridge. 
1,2,3,4 To be assigned to 

Coleridge when he 
reports for duty. 

1,2,3,4 Additive. 
2,3,4 I hand 

2,3,4 
ciphers~ 
Hand cipher, additive, 
etc. 

2,3,4 Trans-Qosi ti on. 
1,2,3' I 
Traffic Analysis specialist.for 
all problems. 

MAURICE R. COOMBS 
Captain, Signal Corps 
'j:j' "" • 


